Indosat and Tech Mahindra launched Center of Excellence (CoE) lab powered by Google Cloud in Jakarta to accelerate nation's digital transformation

Technology

Author: mahindraadmin Category: Technology Published: 4/13/2023

CoE lab to leverage Google Cloud's advanced capabilities to develop innovative solutions incorporating next-generation technologies like 5G, Edge Computing, Data Analytics, IoT, AR, and VR

Jakarta, April 13, 2023 – Indosat Ooredoo Hutchison (Indosat) and Tech Mahindra launched Google Cloud Smart Analytics and Center of Excellence (CoE) lab, powered by Google Cloud, to accelerate nation's digital transformation. The CoE lab will focus on developing innovative solutions by leveraging next-generation technologies such as 5G, Edge Computing, Data Analytics, the Internet of Things (IoT), Augmented Reality (AR), and Virtual Reality (VR).

The lab will provide intelligent analytics to Communications Service

Providers (CSPs), allowing them to generate incremental revenue
opportunities through hyper-personalized experiences and offers throughout
the customer journey. It will also enable enterprises to securely and
seamlessly migrate large datasets to strengthen decision-making in areas
like customer segmentation, experience effectiveness measurement, and
customer churn reduction – or even reduce the time and resources
associated with training machine learning (ML) and artificial intelligence (AI)

models for business application. The CoE will also focus on meeting the business requirements of Southeast Asia's telecommunications and enterprise market.

Vikram Sinha, President Director and CEO of Indosat Ooredoo

Hutchison, said: "We at Indosat value ourselves as the main collaborator in accelerating the nation's digital transformation. We are excited to enable the launch of the CoE lab as a collaboration of two global brands that created a platform for new use cases that can improve customer experiences. Indosat can leverage this lab to extend the capabilities and benefits to our enterprise customers."

This partnership will combine Tech Mahindra's technological expertise, Google Cloud's ML and conversational AI capabilities in Dialogflow and BigQuery, and Tech Mahindra's intellectual property (IP) with customized inhouse accelerators to help CSPs better engage their customers through data-driven experiences, modernize their business platforms, and achieve operational efficiencies from migrating to a truly open data cloud. This will enable customers to accelerate their data cloud journeys as they transition to a digital-first future.

Karan Bajwa, Vice President, Asia Pacific, Google Cloud, said, "Organizations recognize data as a strategic asset and know that tailor-made products and experiences are far more valuable to their businesses and customers. A challenge that has held them back is data sprawl: too much data, too spread out, with too much to parse and understand – and all of which is locked up in silos. A newly established Smart Analytics and CoE lab that harnesses Google Cloud and Tech Mahindra's joint expertise will serve as the catalyst for enterprises in regulated industries to upskill their technology talent, eliminate data silos with an open data cloud, and apply advanced cloud analytics and AI to enhance customer interactions and

capture new growth opportunities."

The lab will assist CSPs in leveraging 5G and Edge Computing technologies to develop new products, services, and business models that will drive revenue growth while also enabling them to better monetize their significant network data assets.

CP Gurnani, Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer, Tech
Mahindra, said, "Our deep technology, domain expertise, and business
analytics capabilities, combined with Google Cloud, will propel advanced
analytics solutions to the forefront. The collaboration will also serve as a
catalyst for enterprises as they embark on data-driven digital transformation
journeys and help modernize existing applications. The CoE lab is an
important step in strengthening our partnership with Indosat. We are
confident that this collaboration will help us expand our presence in
Indonesia. Further, the partnership will introduce opportunities to create new
revenue streams for our customers by providing in-depth data analysis to
make efficient and informed decisions."

"The launch of the CoE lab is in line with Indosat's larger purpose of connecting and empowering the people of Indonesia, by accelerating the nation's digital transformation. Moving forward, this will unlock and maximize untapped potentials in digitalizing the industry and the nation," Vikram enclosed.

About Indosat Ooredoo Hutchison

Indosat Ooredoo Hutchison (IDX: ISAT)'s vision is to become the most preferred digital telco of Indonesia. Through its world-class digital telecom services and preeminent network, Indosat Ooredoo Hutchison strives to connect and empower every Indonesian. Jointly controlled by Ooredoo Group and CK Hutchison, Indosat Ooredoo Hutchison was formed through

the merger of PT Indosat Tbk and PT Hutchison 3 Indonesia in 2022.

For media enquiries, please contact:

Steve Saerang, SVP - Head of Corporate Communications

+62 816 100 930

E-mail: steve.saerang@IOH.co.id

Website: www.IOH.co.id

Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/indosat

Twitter: https://twitter.com/indosat

TikTok: https://www.tiktok.com/@indosat.Indosat

YouTube: https://www.youtube.com/c/IndosatOoredooHutchison

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/indosat/

LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/indosat/

About Tech Mahindra

Tech Mahindra offers innovative and customer-centric digital experiences, enabling enterprises, associates, and the society to Rise for a more equal world, future readiness, and value creation. It is a USD 6+ billion organization with 157,000+ professionals across 90 countries helping 1290 global customers, including Fortune 500 companies. It is focused on leveraging next-generation technologies including 5G, Metaverse, Blockchain, Quantum Computing, Cybersecurity, Artificial Intelligence, and more, to enable end-to-end digital transformation for global customers. It is the only Indian company in the world to receive HRH The Prince of Wales' Terra Carta Seal for its commitment to creating a sustainable future. It is the fastest growing brand globally in 'brand value rank' and amongst the top 7 IT brands globally in brand strength with AA+ rating. With the NXT.NOW™ framework, Tech Mahindra aims to enhance 'Human Centric Experience' for its ecosystem and drive collaborative disruption with synergies arising from a robust portfolio of companies. Tech Mahindra aims at delivering

tomorrow's experiences today and believes that the 'Future is Now'.

Tech Mahindra is part of the Mahindra Group, founded in 1945, one of the

largest and most admired multinational federation of companies with

260,000 employees in over 100 countries. It enjoys a leadership position in

farm equipment, utility vehicles, information technology and financial

services in India and is the world's largest tractor company by volume. It has

a strong presence in renewable energy, agriculture, logistics, hospitality and

real estate. The Mahindra Group has a clear focus on leading ESG globally,

enabling rural prosperity and enhancing urban living, with a goal to drive

positive change in the lives of communities and stakeholders to enable them

to Rise.

Connect with us on www.techmahindra.com | Our Social Media Channels

For more information on Tech Mahindra, please contact:

Abhilasha Gupta, Global Corporate Communications and Public

Affairs

Email: Abhilasha.Gupta@TechMahindra.com;

media.relations@techmahindra.com

Tags:

Digital Transformations CoE lab